## 504488899 08/04/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4535601

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID W. BAARMAN	06/21/2017
BRIAN B. STEKETEE	08/01/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MODUSTRI LLC		
Street Address:	35 OAKES STREET SW, SUITE 600		
City:	GRAND RAPIDS		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49503		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15458181	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (616)222-2273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 616-752-2000

**Email:** patents@wnj.com, ngravelin@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP INTELLECTUAL

Address Line 1: 900 FIFTH THIRD CENTER
Address Line 2: 111 LYON STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	159803.167107-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN J. DEVRIES
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan J. DeVries/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed\_Assignment\_167107#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_167107#page2.tif

PATENT 504488899 REEL: 043195 FRAME: 0515

# **ASSIGNMENT**

David W. Baarman, residing at 6414 1276 551 Belvedere SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49506 (individually and/or collectively Assignor) have COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD for the control of	e; and Kevin Stephens, at 4447 N. St. Rd.	67, Bruceville, Indiana 47516 provements in TRACK PIN
executed on even date herewith.		
X filed on March 14, 2017 as Ap	oplication No. <u>15/458,181</u> .	
Modustri LLC, a Michigan limited liabi Suite 600, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503 (hereina interest in and to the invention and all patents that	fter referred to as Assignee) desires to ac	quire the entire right, title, and
In consideration of the sum of One Dolla good and valuable consideration, Assignor sells, as and to (a) the invention in the United States and in from which the application claims priority, (d) reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals application including the right to claim for any su patents that may be granted on any of the foregoing	ssigns, and transfers unto Assignee the enall foreign countries, (b) the application, all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuous, and extensions claiming priority direct application the benefits of the International Control of the International Con	ntire right, title, and interest in (c) all provisional applications uations, continuations-in-part, ectly or indirectly from the ational Convention; and (e) all
Assignor authorizes and requests the pate issue all of the patents, when granted, to Assignee		<del>-</del>
Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignorention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, substassignment documents to cause all of the patents to everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors in the United States and in all foreign countries.	n all documents; to execute all nonprovis titution, renewal, and extension applicat o be issued to Assignee, to make all righ	ional, divisional, continuation, ions; to execute all necessary tful oaths, and generally to do
Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
	ENUB-	6/21/17
	David W. Baarman	
	Brian B. Steketee	

Kevin Stephens

15609113

PATENT REEL: 043195 FRAME: 0516

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

506; and Kevin Stephens, at 4447 N	i 49408; Brian B. Steketee, residing at J. St. Rd. 67, Bruceville, Indiana 47516 seful improvements in TRACK PIN application was:
Application No. <u>15/458,181</u>	J.
	of business at 35 Oakes Street SW, ires to acquire the entire right, title, and tre in the world.
, assigns, and transfers unto Assign in all foreign countries, (b) the app (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions als, and extensions claiming pri	is hereby acknowledged, and for other nee the entire right, title, and interest in dication, (c) all provisional applications, continuations-in-part, ority directly or indirectly from the le International Convention; and (e) all oreign countries.
	I States and in all foreign countries to itle, and interest in and to the same.
sign all documents; to execute all n bstitution, renewal, and extension s to be issued to Assignee, to make	acts known to Assignor respecting the onprovisional, divisional, continuation, applications; to execute all necessary e all rightful oaths, and generally to do more proper protection for the invention
Inventor:	Date:
David W. Baarman	
	O6; and Kevin Stephens, at 4447 Note invented certain new and use for which a United States patent.  Application No. 15/458,181  ability company, having a place mafter referred to as Assignee) destat may be granted therefor anywher that may be granted therefor anywher that it is assigns, and transfers unto Assigning all foreign countries, (b) the application all foreign countries, (b) the application the benefits of the fing in the United States and in all foreign in the United States and in all foreign all documents; to execute all foreign all documents; to execute all foreign all documents; to execute all in destitution, renewal, and extensions to be issued to Assignee, to make ors and assigns, to obtain and enformations.  Inventor:  David W. Baarman

Kevin Stephens

15609113

PATENT REEL: 043195 FRAME: 0517